Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company		04/44/0000	Banking Corporation: NEW
Americas (formerly known as		04/11/2008	YORK
Bankers Trust Company), as Agent			10111

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nash-Finch Company
Street Address:	7600 France Avenue South
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 355
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440-0355
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 86

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2744438	AVANZA
Registration Number:	2744439	AVANZA SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	2732870	CINNFULLY GOOD
Registration Number:	2690200	OUR FAMILY
Registration Number:	2639523	OUR SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2588431	PERFORMANCE DRIVEN
Registration Number:	2494804	U-SAVE FOODS; IT'S BETTERWAY BETTER
Registration Number:	2494806	IT'S BETTERWAY BETTER
Registration Number:	2494807	IT'S BETTER
Registration Number:	1140556	
Registration Number:	1620244	BERNINI
Registration Number:	1216051	BIG DOLLAR
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0527

Registration Number:	1258730	BONNIE'S BEST
Registration Number:	2269821	BUY 'N SAVE
Registration Number:	1972277	BUY 'N SAVE
Registration Number:	2038677	CLUB CASUAL
Registration Number:	2188665	COMPUTERS FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	937789	CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IS ALWAYS FIRST
Registration Number:	1024850	DELI-QUIK
Registration Number:	2043240	
Registration Number:	1769003	
Registration Number:	1268095	DEWY-FRESH
Registration Number:	2106491	ECONO CARD
Registration Number:	1935161	ECONO DRUG
Registration Number:	1419536	ECONO FOODS
Registration Number:	2087329	ECONO STOP
Registration Number:	1842143	ECONOMART
Registration Number:	2045353	EXPRESS CHECKOUT ELECTRONIC POINT-OF-SALE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2240897	EXPRESS MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	1524731	FAMILY BAKE SHOPPE
Registration Number:	1862117	FLOWERS TOO
Registration Number:	1135930	FOOD BONANZA
Registration Number:	1481988	FOOD BONANZA
Registration Number:	1835789	FOOD FOLKS
Registration Number:	1788692	FOOD PRIDE
Registration Number:	1416259	FOOD PRIDE
Registration Number:	2359406	FTC EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1422111	GOLDEN VALLEY
Registration Number:	1169492	GOLDEN VALLEY
Registration Number:	739189	JACK & JILL
Registration Number:	1257814	JACK & JILL
Registration Number:	2189499	KITCHEN TABLE
Registration Number:	1784386	LABELS FOR LEARNING
Registration Number:	2148257	MENU SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	2124886	MORE CARD
Registration Number:	2083413	NASH FINCH COMPANY
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1971734	ORIGINAL SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2263186	OUR BEST FOR YOU
Registration Number:	369014	OUR FAMILY
Registration Number:	1704384	OUR FAMILY FOODS
Registration Number:	1954692	SAX FOOD & DRUG
Registration Number:	836394	SPRINT
Registration Number:	1487030	SPRINT
Registration Number:	2373954	SUN MART
Registration Number:	1920466	SUN MART FOODS
Registration Number:	1501505	SUN MART FOODS
Registration Number:	858009	TENDER FRESH
Registration Number:	838018	TENDER LEAN PORK
Registration Number:	733505	TENDER TASTE
Registration Number:	740999	TENDER TASTE
Registration Number:	2075552	THE FRESH PLACE
Registration Number:	2193878	TOBACCO ROW
Registration Number:	1641414	VALUPAK
Registration Number:	805712	WM CASH AND CARRY
Registration Number:	865510	WM WAREHOUSE MARKET CASH AND CARRY
Registration Number:	813184	WM CASH AND CARRY
Registration Number:	2036854	WOK IN THE DELI
Registration Number:	1126086	YOUR SATISFACTION IS ALWAYS FIRST
Registration Number:	887360	FAME
Registration Number:	1020641	FAME
Registration Number:	886821	FAME
Registration Number:	885582	FAME
Registration Number:	300045	FAME
Registration Number:	159851	FAME
Registration Number:	732248	GARD
Registration Number:	858358	TABLE KING
Registration Number:	796043	TABLE TREAT
Registration Number:	832271	TABLE TREAT
Registration Number:	783308	TABLE-TREAT
Serial Number:	76165045	CINNFULLY GOOD
Serial Number:	75645971	ECONO EXPRESS

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0529

Serial Number:	75644366	FAMILY THRIFT CENTER
Serial Number:	76107348	HOMETOWN EXTRAS
Serial Number:	76005575	NASHNET
Serial Number:	76072647	WHOLESALE FOOD OUTLET
Serial Number:	76173069	YOU'RE IN, YOU'RE OUTYOU'RE HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8040803A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/
Date:	04/22/2008

Total Attachments: 10

source=Nash Finch Term TM#page1.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page2.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page3.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page4.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page5.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page6.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page7.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page8.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page9.tif source=Nash Finch Term TM#page10.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is granted and conveyed as of April 11, 2008 by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), a New York banking corporation (the "Assignor"), as agent for the secured parties, in favor of Nash-Finch Company, a Delaware corporation, located at 7600 France Avenue South, P.O. Box 355, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-0355, and its subsidiaries (the "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignees entered into certain loan and related security agreements (the "Loan and Security Agreements"), the following of which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"):

- (a) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed on November 11, 2004 (recorded in the PTO on January 3, 2005 in reel no. 3116 at frame no. 0722); and
- (b) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks executed on December 18, 2000 (recorded in the PTO on February 2, 2001 in reel no. 2228 at frame no. 0637);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreements and the Grants of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, Assignees granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in all of such Assignees' right, title and interest in, to and under all of the intellectual property (and all rights therein) of such Assignor, or in which or to which such assignor has any rights, in each case whether then existing or thereafter acquired, including but not limited to the following: (i) all copyrights, including any United States or foreign copyright then or thereafter owned by Assignees, including any registrations of any copyrights, in the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO") or any foreign equivalent office, as well as any application for a copyright registration then or thereafter made with the USCO or any foreign equivalent office by Assignees; (ii) all trademarks, including any trademarks, service marks and trade names then held or thereafter acquired by Assignees, including any registration or application for registration of any trademarks and service marks then held or thereafter acquired by Assignees, which are registered or filed in the PTO or the equivalent thereof in any state of the United States or any equivalent foreign office or agency, as well as any unregistered trademarks and service marks used by Assignees and any trade dress including logos, designs, fictitious business names and other business identifiers used by Assignees, including any of the trademark registrations or applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and (iii) in respect of the foregoing, all contract rights, accounts and other rights to payment (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and to assign, transfer and reassign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral back to As ignees;

I-NY/2296188,3

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and, to the extent the Assignor is deemed to have any right, title or interest in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, re-vests Assignees with full right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

1-NY/2296188.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed as of the first date written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (formerly known as BANKERS TRUST COMPANY) as Agent

Name: Title:

Scottye Lindsely

Director

By:

Name: Title:

ice President

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST—NASH-FINCH COMPANY

State of WEW TORK County of NEW TORK)) ss.:)
011	

On April 2.2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 5.2017 (2.1005) and 6.2017 (2.1007) and 6.

Notary Public

Region County

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

1-NY/2296188.3

dule of Marks and Applications; Internet Domain Name Registrations

ral Trademarks

eny	Trademark	S/N	Reg No.	Reg Date
inch Company	AVANZA		2744438	7/29/2003
France Ave South	AVANZA SUPERMARKET		2744439	7/29/2003
ax 355	'ARROW AND TARGET DESIGN		1140556	10/14/80
papolis, MN 55440-0355	BERNINI		1620244	10/30/90
	BUY'N SAVE		2269821	08/10/99
	CINNFULLY GOOD		2732870	07/01/03
,	CINNFULLY GOOD		2756771	08/26/03
	COMPUTERS FOR KIDS		2188665	09/15/98
	CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IS ALWAYS F	IRST	937789	07/11/72
	DELI-QUIK		1024850	11/11/75
	DEWY-FRESH		1268095	02/21/84
	ECONO CARD		2106491	10/21/97
	ECONO FOODS		1419536	12/02/86
	5CONO STOP		2087329	08/12/97
	ECONOMART		1842143	06/28/94
	EXPRESS MARKETPLACE		2240897	04/20/99
	FAMILY BAKE SHOPPE & DESIGN		1524731	02/14/89
	FAMILY THRIFT CENTER AND DESIGN		2505778	11/13/01
	FLOWERS TOO		1862117	11/08/94
	FOOD BONANZA & DESIGN		1481988	03/22/88
	FOOD FOLKS & DESIGN		1835789	05/10/94
	FOOD PRIDE		1788692	08/17/93
	FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN		1416259	11/04/86
	FTC EXPRESS		2359406	06/20/00
	HOMETOWN EXTRAS		2723063	06/10/03
*	JACK & JILL		739189	10/09/62
	JACK & JILL		1257814	11/15/83
	· KITCHEN TABLE		2189499	09/15/98
	MENU SENSATIONS		2148257	03/31/98
	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT)		2043240	03/11/97
	MORE CARD		2124886	12/30/97
	NASH FINCH COMPANY		2083413	07/29/97
	NASHNET		2541514	02/19/02
	ORIGINAL SIGNATURE		1971734	04/30/96
	OUR BEST FOR YOU		2263186	07/20/99
•	OUR FAMILY		2690200	02/25/03
	OUR FAMILY		369014	07/11/39
	OUR FAMILY FOODS		1704384	07/28/92
	OUR SIGNATURE		2639523	10/22/02
	PERFORMANCE DRIVEN		2588431	07/02/02
	SPRINT		836394	
	SPRINT		1487030	10/03/67
	SUN MART AND DESIGN			05/03/88
	SUN MART FOODS		2373954	08/01/00
	SUN MART FOODS & DESIGN		1920466	09/19/95
	Tools to bloth		1501505	08/23/88

Annex I to Security Agreement

	TENDER FRESH TENDER LEAN PORK & DESIGN TENDER TASTE TENDER TASTE & DESIGN THE FRESH PLACE TOBACCO ROW WM CASH AND CARRY AND DESIGN WM WAREHOUSE MARKET CASH AND CARRY WM CASH & CARRY YOU'RE IN, YOU'RE OUTYOU'RE HOME	858009 838018 733505 740999 2075552 2193878 805712 865510 813184 2504202	10/01/68 10/31/67 06/26/62 11/20/62 07/01/97 10/06/98 03/15/66 02/25/69 08/16/66 11/06/01
Super Food Services, Inc. 7600 France Ave South PO Box 355 Minneapolis, MN 55440-0355	FAME FAME FAME FAME (STYLIZED) FAME AND DESIGN	102064} 886821 885582 300045 159851	09/16/75 02/24/70 02/03/70 01/03/93 10/10/42
U Save Foods, Inc. 7600 France Ave South PO Box 355 Minneapolis, MN 55440-0355	U-SAVE FOODS; IT'S BETTERWAY BETTER IT'S BETTERWAY BETTER IT'S BETTER	2,494,804 2,494,806 2,494,807	10/2/2001 10/2/2001 10/2/2001

International Trademarks

None

ANNEX D TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

	Federal TRADEMARK	<u>sn.</u>	REG. NO	REG. DATE
	A. NASH FINCH COMPANY 7600 France Avenue South P.O. Box 355 Minneapolis, MN 55440-0355			
	ARROW AND TARGET DESIGN		1140556	10/14/1980
	BERNINI		1620244	10/30/1990
ĺ	BIG DOLLAR & DESIGN		1216051	11/09/1982
	BONNIES BEST AND DESIGN		1258730	11/09/1982
	BUY 'N SAVE		2269821	
	BUY 'N SAVE	•	1972277	08/10/1999 05/07/1996
	CINFULLY GOOD	76/165045	-	03/07/1996
	CLUB CASUAL		2038677	02/18/1997
	COMPUTERS FOR KIDS		2188665	02/16/1997
	CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IS ALWAYS FIRST		937789	07/11/1972
	DELI-QUIK		1024850	11/11/1975
	DESIGN ONLY		1140556	10/14/1980
	DESIGN ONLY		2043240	03/11/1997
	DESIGN ONLY		1769003	05/04/1993
	DEWY-FRESH		1268095	02/21/1984
	ECONO CARD		2106491	10/21/1997
	ECONO DRUG & DESIGN		1935161	11/14/1995
	ECONO EXPRESS AND DESIGN	75/645971	-	11.2111773
	ECONO FOODS		1419536	12/02/1986
	ECONO STOP		2087329	08/12/1997
]	ECONOMART		1842143	06/28/1994
]	EXPRESS CHECKOUT ELECTRONIC POINT-OF-SALE SYSTEM		2045353	03/18/1997
I	EXPRESS MARKETPLACE		2240897	04/20/1999
F	AMILY BAKE SHOPPE & DESIGN		1524731	02/14/1989
F	AMILY THRIFT CENTER AND DESIGN	75/644366	. V & T U	<i>va</i> 1411363
F	LOWERS TOO		1862117	11/08/1994

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Schedul2.doc '

FOOD BONANZA & DESIGN 1481988 03/22/1988 FOOD FOLKS & DESIGN 1835789 05/10/1994 FOOD PRIDE 1788692 08/17/1993 FOOD PRIDE 1788692 08/17/1993 FOOD PRIDE 2359406 06/20/2000 GOLDEN VALLEY 1422111 12/23/1986 GOLDEN VALLEY 1169492 09/15/1981 HOMETOWN EXTRAS 76/107348 JACK & JILL 739189 10/09/1962 JACK & JILL 1257814 11/15/1983 KITCHEN TABLE 1289499 09/15/1998 LABELS FOR LEARNING 1784386 07/27/1993 MENU SENSATIONS 1784386 07/27/1993 MENU SENSATIONS 2148257 03/31/1998 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) 2043240 03/11/1997 MORE CARD 2124886 12/30/1997 NASH FINCH COMPANY 2083413 07/29/1997 NASHNET.NET 76/005575 ORIGINAL SIGNATURE 1971734 04/30/1996 OUR BEST FOR YOU 2263186 07/20/1999 OUR FAMILY 369014 07/11/1939 OUR FAMILY GOODS 1704384 07/28/1992 SAX FOOD & DRUG 1954692 02/06/1996 SPRINT 836394 10/03/1967 SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN (SPI) 1920466 09/19/1995	Federal TRADEMARK	<u>sn.</u>	REG, NO.	REG. DATE
FOOD FOLKS & DESIGN FOOD FOLKS & DESIGN FOOD PRIDE FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FTC EXPRESS GOLDEN VALLEY FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FTC EXPRESS GOLDEN VALLEY FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FTC EXPRESS GOLDEN VALLEY FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FTC EXPRESS F	FOOD BONANZA		1135930	05/20/1980
FOOD PRIDE FOOD PRIDE FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FIC EXPRESS GOLDEN VALLEY GOLDEN VALLEY HOMETOWN EXTRAS FIGURE & JILL JACK & JILL JA	FOOD BONANZA & DESIGN		1481988	03/22/1988
FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN FIC EXPRESS 2359406 FIC EXPRESS GOLDEN VALLEY 1422111 12/23/1986 GOLDEN VALLEY 1169492 09/15/1981 HOMETOWN EXTRAS JACK & JILL 739189 10/09/1962 JACK & JILL 1257814 11/15/1983 KITCHEN TABLE LABELS FOR LEARNING MENU SENSATIONS MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) MORE CARD NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY SPRINT SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 11/104/1986 11/04/1986 11/04/1986 12/359406 06/20/2000 09/15/1981 10/09/1962 11/09/1962 11/09/1962 11/09/1962 11/09/1962 11/09/1963 11/09/1963 11/09/1964 11/1977 11/1939 11/09/1967 11/1939 11/09/1967 11/1939 11/09/1967 11/1967 11/	FOOD FOLKS & DESIGN		1835789	05/10/1994
FTC EXPRESS 2359406 06/20/2000 GOLDEN VALLEY 1422111 12/23/1986 GOLDEN VALLEY 1169492 09/15/1981 HOMETOWN EXTRAS 76/107348 JACK & JILL 739189 10/09/1962 JACK & JILL 1257814 11/15/1983 KITCHEN TABLE 2189499 09/15/1998 LABELS FOR LEARNING 1784386 07/27/1993 MENU SENSATIONS 2148257 03/31/1998 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) 2043240 03/11/1997 MORE CARD 2124886 12/30/1997 NASH FINCH COMPANY 2083413 07/29/1997 NASHNET NET 76/005575 ORIGINAL SIGNATURE 1971734 04/30/1996 OUR BEST FOR YOU 2263186 07/20/1999 OUR FAMILY 00UR 59014 07/11/1939 OUR FAMILY FOODS 1704384 07/28/1992 SAX FOOD & DRUG 1954692 02/06/1996 SPRINT 836394 10/03/1967 SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN 06/01/2000	FOOD PRIDE		1788692	08/17/1993
GOLDEN VALLEY GOLDEN VALLEY GOLDEN VALLEY HOMETOWN EXTRAS JACK & JILL JACK & JACK & JACK & JACK JACK & JACK & JACK & JACK & JA	FOOD PRIDE & DESIGN		1416259	11/04/1986
GOLDEN VALLEY HOMETOWN EXTRAS JACK & JILL JACK & JACK	FTC EXPRESS		2359406	06/20/2000
HOMETOWN EXTRAS JACK & JILL JACK &	GOLDEN VALLEY		1422111	12/23/1986
JACK & JILL 1257814 11/15/1983 KITCHEN TABLE 2189499 09/15/1998 LABELS FOR LEARNING MENU SENSATIONS MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) MORE CARD NASH FINCH COMPANY NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY SEX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 1257814 11/15/1983 11/15/1983 1784386 07/27/1993 03/31/1998 03/31/1997 03/31/1997 03/31/1997 03/31/1997 04/30/1997 04/30/1996 07/20/1999 07/11/1939 07/28/1992 07/06/1996 SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN	GOLDEN VALLEY		1169492	09/15/1981
JACK & JILL JACK & JILL JACK & JILL 1257814 11/15/1983 KITCHEN TABLE 2189499 09/15/1998 LABELS FOR LEARNING 1784386 07/27/1993 MENU SENSATIONS 2148257 03/31/1998 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) MORE CARD NASH FINCH COMPANY NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET NET 76/005575 ORIGINAL SIGNATURE 1971734 04/30/1996 OUR BEST FOR YOU 2263186 07/20/1999 OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY SEX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN	HOMETOWN EXTRAS	76/107348		
KITCHEN TABLE LABELS FOR LEARNING MENU SENSATIONS MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) MORE CARD NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY FOODS SAX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 1784386 07/27/1993 03/31/1998 2148257 03/31/1998 2124886 12/30/1997 2043240 03/11/1997 2043240 03/11/1997 2043240 03/11/1997 2083413 07/29/1997 07/29/1997 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/20/1996 07/20/1996 07/20/1996 07/20/1996 07/20/1996 07/20/1996	JACK & JILL	•	739189	10/09/1962
LABELS FOR LEARNING MENU SENSATIONS MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) MORE CARD NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY SENSATIONS 1784386 07/27/1993 03/31/1998 12/30/1997 12/24886 12/30/1997 12/24886 12/30/1997 12/263186 12/30/1997 12/263186 07/29/1997 07/20/1999 OUR FAMILY OUR FAMIL	JACK & ЛLL		1257814	11/15/1983
MENU SENSATIONS MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) MORE CARD MASH FINCH COMPANY NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY FOODS SAX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 2148257 03/31/1998 2043240 03/11/1997 2043240 03/11/1997 2043240 03/11/1997 2083413 07/29/1997 2083413 07/29/1997 2083413 07/29/1997 04/30/1996 1971734 04/30/1996 07/20/1999 07/11/1939 07/11/1939 07/28/1992 263186 07/20/1999 266/1996 27/3954 08/01/2000	KITCHEN TABLE		2189499	09/15/1998
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT) MORE CARD NASH FINCH COMPANY NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY SEX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 2083413 07/29/1997 124886 12/30/1997 12083413 07/29/1997 1971734 04/30/1996 2263186 07/20/1999 07/20/1999 07/28/1992 1954692 02/06/1996 1954692 02/06/1996 10/03/1967	LABELS FOR LEARNING		1784386	07/27/1993
MORE CARD NASH FINCH COMPANY NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY FOODS SAX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 2124886 12/30/1997 2083413 07/29/1997 1971734 04/30/1996 07/20/1999 1971734 04/30/1996 07/20/1999 1971734 04/30/1996 1971734 04/30/1996 1971734 04/30/1996 1971734 04/30/1996 1999 1704384 1704384 1704384 1704384 10/03/1967 1487030 05/03/1988 20/19/1996	MENU SENSATIONS		2148257	03/31/1998
NASH FINCH COMPANY NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY FOODS SAX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 2083413 07/29/1997 1971734 04/30/1996 2263186 07/20/1999 2263186 07/20/1999 1971734 04/30/1996 1971734 07/28/1999 1971734 1971734 07/28/1999 1971734	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (WHEAT)		2043240	03/11/1997
NASH FINCH COMPANT NASHNET.NET ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY FOODS SAX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 76/005575 1971734 04/30/1996 2263186 07/20/1999 07/11/1939 1704384 07/28/1992 1954692 02/06/1996 836394 10/03/1967 1487030 05/03/1988	MORE CARD		2124886	12/30/1997
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY FOODS SAX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 1971734 04/30/1996 2263186 07/20/1999 07/11/1939 07/11/1939 07/28/1992 1954692 02/06/1996 836394 10/03/1967 1487030 05/03/1988	NASH FINCH COMPANY		2083413	07/29/1997
OUR BEST FOR YOU OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY OUR FAMILY 500DS SAX FOOD & DRUG SPRINT SPRINT SPRINT SUN MART AND DESIGN 2263186 07/20/1999 07/21/1999 07/21/1999 07/28/1992 02/06/1996 836394 10/03/1967 1487030 05/03/1988	NASHNET.NET	76/005575		
OUR FAMILY 369014 07/11/1939 OUR FAMILY FOODS 1704384 07/28/1992 SAX FOOD & DRUG 1954692 02/06/1996 SPRINT 836394 10/03/1967 SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN 2373954 08/01/2000	ORIGINAL SIGNATURE		1971734	04/30/1996
OUR FAMILY 305017 OUR FAMILY FOODS 1704384 07/28/1992 SAX FOOD & DRUG 1954692 02/06/1996 SPRINT 836394 10/03/1967 SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN 2373954 08/01/2000	OUR BEST FOR YOU		2263186	07/20/1999
SAX FOOD & DRUG 1954692 02/06/1996 SPRINT 836394 10/03/1967 SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN 2373954 08/01/2000	OUR FAMILY		369014	07/11/1939
SPRINT 836394 10/03/1967 SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN 2373954 08/01/2000	OUR FAMILY FOODS		1704384	07/28/1992
SPRINT 1487030 05/03/1988 SUN MART AND DESIGN 2373954 08/01/2000	SAX FOOD & DRUG		1954692	02/06/1996
SUN MART AND DESIGN 2373954 08/01/2000	SPRINT		836394	10/03/1967
SUN WART AND DESIGN	SPRINT		1487030	05/03/1988
SUN MART FOODS 1920466 09/19/1995	SUN MART AND DESIGN		2373954	08/01/2000
	SUN MART FOODS		1920466	09/19/1995
SUN MART FOODS & DESIGN 1501505 08/23/1988	SUN MART FOODS & DESIGN		1501505	08/23/1988
TENDER FRESH 858009 10/01/1968	TENDER FRESH		858009	10/01/1968
TENDER LEAN PORK & DESIGN 838018 10/31/1967	TENDER LEAN PORK & DESIGN		838018	10/31/1967
TENDER TASTE 733505 06/26/1962	TENDER TASTE		733505	06/26/1962

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Schedul2.doc

Federal TRADEMARK	<u>SN.</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TENDER TASTE & DESIGN		740999	
THE FRESH PLACE		2075552	11/20/1962
TOBACCO ROW		2193878	07/01/1997
VALUPAK		1641414	10/06/1998
WM CASH AND CARRY AND DESIGN		805712	04/16/1991
WM WAREHOUSE MARKET CASH AND CARRY		865510	03/15/1966 02/25/1969
WHO LESALE FOOD OUTLET	76/072647		
WM ¢ASH & CARRY		813184	08/16/1966
WOK IN THE DELI		2036854	02/11/1997
YOU'RE IN, YOU'RE OUTYOU'RE HOME	76/173069		11/29/00
YOUR SATISFACTION IS ALWAYS FIRST		1126086	10/16/1979
B. SUPER FOOD SERVICES, INC. 8163 Old Yankee St. Dayton, OH 45458			
FAME		887360	03/10/1970
FAME		1020641	09/16/1975
FAME		886821	02/24/1970
FAME		885582	02/03/1970
FAME (STYLIZED)		300045	01/03/1993
FAME AND DESIGN		159851	10/10/1942
GARD and Design		732248	05/29/62
TABLE KING		858,358	10/08/68
TABLE TREAT	,	796043	09/14/65
TABLE TREAT		832271	07/18/67
TABLE-TREAT			01/12/65
C. ERICKSON'S DIVERSIFIED CORPO 7600 France Avenue South P.O. Box 355 Minneapolis, MN 55440-0355	<u>RATION</u>		

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Schedul2.doc

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/22/2008 **REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0540**